

No: S243247

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY OF OROVILLE, *Petitioner,*

v.

SUPERIOR COURT OF BUTTE COUNTY, *Respondent.*

CALIFORNIA JOINT POWERS RISK
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY et al., *Real Parties in Interest*

Court of Appeal, Third Appellate District, Case No. C077181
Butte County Superior Court Case No. 152036
(Consolidated with Case No. 153408)
The Honorable Sandra L. McLean, Judge

**REPLY TO ANSWER TO CITY OF OROVILLE'S
PETITION FOR REVIEW**

After a decision by the Court of Appeal
Third District

IMMEDIATE STAY REQUESTED

CRITICAL DATE: October 27, 2017

Further Case Management Conference (and expected Trial Setting)

Mark A. Habib, SBN 150087
mhabib@peterslawchico.com
Lia M. Juhl-Rhodes, SBN 268816
ljuhl@peterslawchico.com
PETERS, HABIB, MCKENNA
& JUHL-RHODES, LLP

414 Salem Street
P.O. Box 3509
Chico, CA 95927-3509
Telephone: (530) 342-3593
Facsimile: (530) 342-4742

Attorneys for Petitioner City of Oroville

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	4
II. BACKGROUND OF THE CASE	4
III. LEGAL ARGUMENT	4
A. Supreme Court Review is Necessary to Establish Published Legal Guidelines and Secure Uniformity of Decisions on Important Legal Issues of Urgent Statewide Concern.....	4
B. The Absence of a Legally Required Backwater Valve Should Be Considered the Sole Legal Cause of Sewage Intrusion into a Plaintiffs' Property	7
C. Petitioner's Mention of Unpublished Cases Does Not Violate the Rules of Court.....	8
IV. CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	11
PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL	12
PROOF OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Belair v. Riverside County Flood Control Dist.</i> (1988) 47 Cal.3d 500	8
<i>California State Auto Ass'n Inter-Insurance Bureau v. City of Palo Alto</i> (2006) 138 Cal.App.4 th 474	5, 9
Rules	
California Rules of Court	
Rule 8.049(c)	11
Rule 8.500(a)(1)	9
Rule 8.500(b)(1)	9
Textbook	
<i>California Civil Appellate Practice (3d Ed. CEB 2017)</i> § 22.26, p. 22-16.2.....	9
